

## Diaper Derby Rules

Director-in-Charge: Alicia Casias & Margaret Kunz Chairman: Stephanie Taylor

Derby Date: September 24, 2022

Registration: 10:00 a.m. Start Time: 10:30 a.m. Entry Fee: None

All entries are subject to the Fort Bend County Fair Association General Rules and Regulations and the Diaper Derby Contest Rules.

Contestant's parents are responsible for their child's safety. A Participant Release of Liability will be required for all contestants.

The Diaper Derby is a crawling contest open to boys and girls. Number of races will depend on number of entries. Age groups include 6-9 months and 10-12 months. Prize ribbons will be awarded after each race. Comfortable "crawling clothes" are encouraged.

1st, 2nd and 3rd place ribbons will be awarded for the overall "Cutest Diaper."

Registration forms are available online at <a href="www.fortbendcountyfair.com">www.fortbendcountyfair.com</a> or at the Fair office, 4310 Hwy. 36 S, Rosenberg, Texas. Registration forms must be completed and notarized. A notary will be available at registration.

Two adults will be allowed in the contest area with each contestant: one adult at the starting line and one behind the finish line. Adults <u>will not</u> be allowed to move beyond their perspective line during the race.

Contestants will be lined up at the start line and at the signal, may be encouraged to crawl to the finish line by means of binkies, teddy bears, bottles or other favorite toys.

If a contestant walks at any time during the race, he/she will be disqualified, but remains eligible for the "Cutest Diaper" award.

The first contestant to crawl across the finish line will be declared the winner.



## **Diaper Derby Registration Form**

Contestant's Name:
Parents' Names: (print)
Street Address / P.O. Box:
City: State: Zip:
E-mail Address:
Day Phone: ()
Cell Phone: ()
Contestant's age as of September 19, 2022:
I,, confirm the above information to be correct and I assume all responsibility of my child during the Diaper Derby.
Parent/Guardian of contestant states that they have read, understand and agree to abid by all the General Rules and Regulations of the Fort Bend County Fair and the 2022 Diaper Derby Rules.
Parent/Guardian Signature: